first six runs due to the loss of interest earnings. Involve­
ment in gasline financing would presumably earn interest,
somewhat augmenting the amounts available.

-22-

Royalties

A Division of Petroleum Revenue computer model was used to fore­
cast gasline revenues to FY 2016. Three cases were projected
based on:

1) Sadlerochit gas prices at the Natural Gas Policy
ACT (NGPA) ceiling;

2) netback gas prices based on the two ANGTS construction
costs scenarios described earlier;

The present value in 1982 $ of the royalties calculated in these
three scenarios is:

1) $2,174.6 million at the NGPA ceiling;

2) $1,594.3 million in the low inflation-centerpoint
construction cost (30% overrun) case;

3) $1,474.0 million in the high inflation--10% over
centerpoint construction cost (40% overrun) case.

The royalty amounts are discounted at 9% for inflation and
3% for a real rate of return to obtain their present value.
Gas prices had been escalated at 8%.

-23-

Table I
Present Value of Net Economic Benefits to Alaska
of the Alaska Natural Gas Transp:::>rtation System

( MILLIONS 1982 $)

LOW INFlATION SCENARIO

FY 82 Level of Budgets at
Service Budgets Spending Limit

Benefits (Costs) Discounted @ 3%

a) State Government 3375.5 3250.1

(1) FY 98 General Fund Balance 1641.0 1515.6
Increase (Decrease) from Base Case

(2) FY 98 Permanent Fund Balance ( 21. 9) ( 21. 9)
(Decrease) from Base Case

(3) FY 99-2016 Gas Revenues 1325.5 1325.5

(4) FY 86-2016 Reduced Oil Recovery 501.6 501.6

(5) Gas Revenues from other Fields ? ?

(6) Erosion of other State Assets 70.7) (70.7)
due to Gasline Inflation

(Retirement Funds, Rainy Day Fund)

b) Local. Government 112.0 112.0

c) Private Sector 1118.4 1118.4

Present Value of Net Economic Benefits (Costs) 4605.9 4480.5

Page 1 of 2

HIGH INFlATION SCENARIO

FY 82 Level of Budgets at
Service Budgets Spending Limit

(2198. 6) (1038.0)

(3280. 5) (2119. 9)

( 534.0) ( 534. 0)

1344.4 1344.4

501.6 501.6

? ?

( 230.1) ( 230.1)

112.0 112.0

1118.4 1118.4

(968.2) 192.4

NOI'ES: a) (1) & (2) .AmJunts from Table II discounted 3% J?& annmn from 1998-1982
(3) Annual arrounts from Division of Petrolemn Revenue coinputer runs discountErl at 9% inflation

and 3% for real rate of return
(4) Net difference in Sadlerochit oil recovery (see footnote a) (4) from Table II ) discounted at 3%

real rate of return and multiplied by $20 per barrel in 1982 $ and 30% state share
( 6) Amount from Table II

b) .AmJunts from Col. 5, Table XXII discounted at 3% real rate of return to 1982 and escalated at 9% inflation
to 1982

c) .AmJurits from Col. 3, Table XXI discounted at 3% real rate of return to 1982 and escalated at 9% inflation
to 1982

Page 2 of 2